04-14-2003

ΞT	Docket No.: 274.000 (Troyer)	
.Υ		

03-25-2003 U.S atent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. (6)

to he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemans.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Salle Bank National Association	
~ ~ (' () }	Name: Troyer Potato Products, Inc.
3.3(0)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 810 Route 97 South
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State	City: Waterford State: PA ZIP: 16441
☑ Other National Banking Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Addi onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
2. No turn of conveyance:	General Partnership
3. N∈ ture of conveyance: Morgor	☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-State Pennsylvania
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: March 9, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
	7.65 2 17
4. A _f plication number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Thademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	426,899 1,324,856
	748,139 798,869
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
cാcerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved
N me: WAYNE L LOVERCHECK ESQ	7 Total foo (27 CED 2 44): \$ \$115.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
In ernal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
St eet Address: LOVERCHECK & LOVERCHECK PC	8. Deposit account number:
931 STATE ST	12-2180
C y: ERIE State: PA ZIP: 16501	
	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC: 6521 40.00 DP	
2 FC: 522 75.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
• •	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
c) the original document.	11
Vayne L. Lovercheck	March 24, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK AND TRADENAME ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 9th day of March, 2001 by LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Bank") to Troyer Potato Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into that certain Foreclosure Agreement dated March 2, 2001 (the "Agreement") by and among Assignee, Bank, Guy's Acquisition Company, L.L.C. ("GAC") and General Products & Services Corporation d/b/a Seyfert Foods, Inc. ("GPSC"; collectively with GAC, "Borrowers"), pursuant to which Bank agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee those tradenames and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Borrowers have adopted and used in their businesses the tradenames identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Tradenames");

WHEREAS, Borrowers have adopted and used in their businesses the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"; collectively with the Tradenames, "the Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, together with the goodwill of the businesses connected with the use of and symbolized by the Property; and

WHEREAS, Bank and Assignee desire to evidence the transfer of the Property by Bank to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby transfers, conveys and assigns, forever, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent agreed to be sold by Bank and purchased by Assignee under the Agreement, all right, title and interest in and to the Property, and all goodwill associated with the use of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this instrument.

LASA	LLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By:	+ (<u>F</u>)
•	.70
Its:	V

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0872

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this 12Th day of March, 2001, before me appeared STEVEN BUFORD, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Ormen La Ducies

Notary Public

My commission expires 1/11/2004

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CARMEN L. NIEVES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 01/11/2004

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
CHESTY and Design	426,899	
CHESTY	748,139	
CURLIE	1,324,856	
SEYFERT'S and Design	798,869	

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	State	Registration No.
Curlie	ОН	7002
Seyfert's and Design	ОН	5104

TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Mark</u>	State	Registration No.	Owner
KRUNCHERS!	OH/IN	73/714,031	Jays Foods, L.L.C.
KRUNCHERS! NO MORE WIMPY CHIPS	OH/IN	73/615,737	Jays Foods, L.L.C.

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002710 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 03/25/2003